
주

Week

강의내용

Content

상세 활동

Class work

Introductions, interests and topics Open discussion

            Memory and Cognition Small group discussion

The Mandela Effect Paired exercise (worksheet)

The Mandela Effect Paired/Small Group Discussion

Conversation Practice Random Questions, Paired

Conversation Practice Random Questions, Paired

추석 연휴 휴강 추석 연휴 휴강

추석 연휴 휴강 추석 연휴 휴강

Travel and Culture Worksheet, Group

Travel and Culture Worksheet, Group

Movies and Entertainment Worksheet, paired discussion

Movies and Entertainment Mixed Paired Discussion

Conversation Practice Random Questions, Paired

Conversation Practice Random Questions, Paired

Idioms: Literal and Figurative Speech Group worksheet

Idioms: Literal and Figurative Speech Group discussion

Debate Practice - topic Group preparation

Debate Practice Group conversation

Idioms and Phrasal Verbs Worksheet, group

Idioms and Phrasal Verbs Paired discussion

Conversation Practice Random Questions, Paired

Wrap-Up Open discussion2025-11-27-목

1주차

2주차

3주차

4주차

5주차

6주차

7주차

8주차

10주차

11주차
2025-11-25-화

2025-11-18-화

2025-11-20-목

2025-11-06-목

2025-11-04-화

2025-10-02-목

2025-09-30-화

2025-10-28-화

2025-10-30-목

2025-10-21-화

2025-10-23-목

2025-10-16-목

교수

Professor

강의 난이도

Levels

MATTHEW LEACH

2025년도 가을학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서

Syllabus for 2025 KNU Fall semester Language Class

강좌명

Title
영어회화 레벨5(English Conversation Class Lv.5)

수업시간

Class Time
저녁(Evening) - 18:30-20:20(Tue, Thu)

강의실

Class room
강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)

강의소개 및 목표

Course Objectives &

Summary

This course is designed to further develop existing English communication skills

through speaking-intensive cognitive activities including reading, videos, and

discussion of various topics. The course will develop organically with topics and

activities suggested by the students' stated interests and goals.

9주차
2025-11-11-화

2025-11-13-목

2025-09-23-화

2025-09-25-목

2025-09-16-화

2025-09-18-목

교재

Textbook

강의일정(Lesson Plan)
강의날짜

Date

2025-10-14-화

2025-10-07-화

2025-10-09-목

초급(Beginner) 중급(Mid-Inter.)초중급(Low-Inter.)

중상급(High-Inter.) 고급(Advance)


